

â
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29582/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2011 in RSA No.1259/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD TR.SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Ms. Sushti Govil,Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Dixit,Adv.

Ms. Jaikriti Jadeja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Chand Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sar Vendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite a last opportunity granted for the purpose, the respondent has chosen not to file a counter affidavit. Counsel appearing for the respondent prays for and is granted six weeks time, finally, to do the needful subject to payment of Rs. 5,000/-, as cost, to be deposited in the Supreme Court Advocates Welfare Fund.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|