

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29582/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/03/2011 in RSA No. 1259/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE ELECT. BOARD TR. SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 23040/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26453/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15294/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Baij Nath Yadav, Adv.

Mr. A. Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters after service of notice is complete.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER