

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29582/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 8.4.2013 in LPANo. 676/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD. TR. SEC. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26453/2013 (IV-B)

(Only SLP (C) No. 26453/2013 to be listed before Chamber Court)

Date : 14-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR (NP)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR (NP)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted finally four weeks' time for doing the needful failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SHASHI SAREEN)  
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR