

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29582/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2011 in RSA No. 1259/2011 (O&M) passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD., PATIALA  
THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GURUDEV SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23040/2013

SLP(C) No. 15294/2014

Date : 16-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohan Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shiva Krishnamurti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)