

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29582/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2011 in RSA No. 1259/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD. TR. SEC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23040/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15294/2014 (IV-B)

Date : 13-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.J. Ramchandar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORMr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, Adv.
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Manav Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Praveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the peculiar facts of the cases, we find that interference under Article 136 of the Constitution of India is not called for in these cases. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.

The question of law, if any, arises in these special leave petitions is kept open which could be adjudicated in appropriate case.

Pending application(s) shall also stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)